
Scratch (179)

Place Dossard Nom Prénom (Nat) Temps Categorie Naissance Equipe Pl/cat Pl/cha Vitesse

1 121 MEYSSAT EMMANUEL (FRA) 00:49:46 SEM 1980 1 1 14,5

2 150 CINAOUR SALAH (MAR) 00:50:56 SEM 1988 2 2 14,1

3 141 CHOUTKOFF BAPTISTE (FRA) 00:51:56 V1M 1972 1 3 13,9

4 53 LEVASSEUR JEREMY (FRA) 00:51:59 SEM 1988 3 4 13,9

5 164 FILLOD HERVE (FRA) 00:53:21 V1M 1969 2 5 13,5

6 176 CRESPO JEAN YVES (FRA) 00:53:50 SEM 1973 4 6 13,4

7 140 PONCET  DAVID (FRA) 00:53:52 SEM 1976 5 7 13,4

8 59 MARIONNEAU FABRICE (FRA) 00:54:25 V1M 1972 3 8 13,2

9 12 BONNY GUILLAUME (FRA) 00:54:29 V1M 1972 4 9 13,2

10 154 INVERNIZZY ARNAUD (FRA) 00:54:43 SEM 1983 6 10 13,2

11 138 VOLATIER YVON (FRA) 00:55:37 V1M 1970 5 11 12,9

12 152 ROYER NICOLAS (FRA) 00:56:21 SEM 1983 7 12 12,8

13 132 CARRILLAT PIERRE (FRA) 00:56:21 SEM 1976 8 13 12,8

14 125 BERT JEAN MICHEL (FRA) 00:56:27 V2M 1962 1 14 12,8

15 18 CARRAZ GERALD (FRA) 00:56:40 SEM 1977 9 15 12,7

16 50 LAMBERT DAMIEN (FRA) 00:56:53 SEM 1985 10 16 12,7

17 129 FACHINETTI OLIVIER (FRA) 00:57:06 V1M 1968 6 17 12,6

18 47 JACQUAND MARC (FRA) 00:57:17 SEM 1980 11 18 12,6

19 16 CALAMAND SEBASTIEN (FRA) 00:57:23 SEM 1973 12 19 12,5

20 179 OMEIRA               XAVIER          (FRA) 00:57:35 SEM 1979 AMBERIEU 13 20 12,5

21 115 DUTHOIT VINCENT (FRA) 00:57:43 V1M 1967 7 21 12,5

22 110 CALAUD PASCAL (FRA) 00:58:30 SEM 1975 14 22 12,3

U.S.OYONNAX

L'OYONNAXIENNE

13/10/2012 - OYONNAX

Résultats individuels : 12 KM (Distance = 12000m)

22 110 CALAUD PASCAL (FRA) 00:58:30 SEM 1975 14 22 12,3

23 21 CERVASI PHILIPPE (FRA) 00:58:34 V1M 1965 8 23 12,3

24 112 ARRIGONI SEBASTIEN (FRA) 00:59:46 V1M 1970 9 24 12

25 124 GIROD JEAN CLAUDE (FRA) 00:59:47 V3M 1952 1 25 12

26 11 NIORD JULIEN (FRA) 01:00:16 SEM 1989 15 26 11,9

27 151 BOUVARD PHILIPPE (FRA) 01:00:18 V1M 1968 10 27 11,9

28 30 DAGALLIER FRANCOIS (FRA) 01:00:21 V1M 1969 11 28 11,9

29 24 CHAUVIN VALENTIIN (FRA) 01:00:48 CAM 1995 1 29 11,8

30 83 JAN GILDAS (FRA) 01:00:49 SEM 1979 16 30 11,8

31 119 PERNET PASCAL (FRA) 01:00:52 V2M 1962 2 31 11,8

32 48 JENC YVONA (CH) 01:00:58 V1F 1967 1 32 11,8

33 78 VALFORT VINCENT (FRA) 01:01:24 SEM 1985 17 33 11,7

34 133 GALAMAND ERIC (FRA) 01:01:31 V1M 1968 12 34 11,7

35 156 AMEUR JAMEL (FRA) 01:01:34 V2M 1960 3 35 11,7

36 51 LEHNERT VUAILLET ULYSSE (FRA) 01:01:34 CAM 1996 2 36 11,7

37 106 CANIER GERALD (FRA) 01:01:35 V1M 1970 13 37 11,7

38 114 PHILIP SYLVAIN (FRA) 01:01:45 V1M 1971 14 38 11,7

39 26 COMBES JORIS (FRA) 01:02:05 SEM 1980 18 39 11,6

40 155 CONIL GONNET LEO (FRA) 01:02:16 ESM 1990 1 40 11,6

41 67 PIQUET SERGE (FRA) 01:02:20 V2M 1961 4 41 11,6

42 92 CATALINO FRANCOIS (FRA) 01:02:32 V1M 1967 15 42 11,5

43 174 PIERREJEAN YANNICK (FRA) 01:02:37 SEM 1976 19 43 11,5

44 139 PIPERINI JEAN SEBASTIEN (FRA) 01:02:39 SEM 1988 20 44 11,5

45 161 MERCIER  JEAN YVES (FRA) 01:02:49 V1M 1971 16 45 11,5

46 172 RAPHANEL BERNARD (FRA) 01:02:59 V2M 1959 5 46 11,4

47 36 FAVRE THIERRY (FRA) 01:03:18 V1M 1964 17 47 11,4

48 167 SIMOND GUY (FRA) 01:03:42 V2M 1961 6 48 11,3

49 96 BERTHOD JORIS (FRA) 01:03:48 SEM 1982 21 49 11,3

50 22 CHANEL ANTOINE (FRA) 01:03:49 SEM 1989 22 50 11,3

51 72 ROPOSTE OLIVIER (FRA) 01:03:52 V1M 1964 18 51 11,3

52 84 BOTELLA MARC (FRA) 01:03:56 V2M 1962 7 52 11,3

53 131 CHAMBARD ALEXANDRA (FRA) 01:04:08 SEF 1985 1 53 11,2

54 19 CATIN CHRISTINE (FRA) 01:04:43 V1F 1969 2 54 11,1

55 145 VENTURA PEDRO MANU (POR) 01:04:43 V1M 1967 19 55 11,1

56 40 GAILLARD LUDOVIC (FRA) 01:05:15 SEM 1973 23 56 11

57 171 MEYGRET FLORIAN (FRA) 01:05:19 SEM 1981 24 57 11

58 103 CARVO SYLVAIN (FRA) 01:05:23 V1M 1971 20 58 11

59 6 BERNARD  STEPHANE (FRA) 01:05:24 SEM 1973 25 59 11

60 39 FONTAINE THIERRY (FRA) 01:05:24 V1M 1966 21 60 11

61 122 MORAND REGIS (FRA) 01:05:31 V1M 1968 22 61 1161 122 MORAND REGIS (FRA) 01:05:31 V1M 1968 22 61 11

62 86 RODRIGUES VIRGILIO (FRA) 01:05:31 V2M 1962 8 62 11

63 159 VEREYON PHILIPPE (FRA) 01:05:34 V2M 1960 9 63 11

64 127 DUCHENE CLAUDE (FRA) 01:06:04 V2M 1958 10 64 10,9



65 91 JANOT GERARD (FRA) 01:06:20 V2M 1958 11 65 10,9

66 113 JEUNET BRUNO (FRA) 01:06:29 V1M 1969 23 66 10,8

67 54 LOPES CESAR (POR) 01:06:29 SEM 1980 26 67 10,8

68 56 MANTOAN GUYLENE (FRA) 01:06:32 V1F 1967 3 68 10,8

69 43 GAUDILLERE SANDRA (FRA) 01:06:57 V1F 1971 4 69 10,8

70 148 VASSEUR HERVE (FRA) 01:06:58 V1M 1968 24 70 10,8

71 17 CARILLON FLORENT (FRA) 01:07:21 SEM 1988 27 71 10,7

72 146 ROUGNON FRANCOIS (FRA) 01:07:22 V1M 1964 25 72 10,7

73 120 JUSTIN FREDERIC (FRA) 01:07:32 V1M 1972 26 73 10,7

74 33 DESSOLIN CAROLINE (FRA) 01:07:37 SEF 1973 2 74 10,6

75 104 JACQUET CHRISTIAN (FRA) 01:07:37 V1M 1967 27 75 10,6

76 73 ROQUES AURELIEN (FRA) 01:07:47 SEM 1985 28 76 10,6

77 13 BORGHESE ALEXANDRE (FRA) 01:07:47 SEM 1976 29 77 10,6

78 98 JEANTET VALERIE (FRA) 01:08:11 V1F 1968 5 78 10,6

79 34 DEWAELE RENAUD (FRA) 01:08:20 SEM 1973 30 79 10,5

80 130 PICHON LOIC (FRA) 01:08:33 CAM 1996 3 80 10,5

81 99 PERRIER DIDIER (FRA) 01:08:35 V1M 1963 28 81 10,5

82 35 DUGAS FABIEN (FRA) 01:08:40 SEM 1980 31 82 10,5

83 5 BERNARD FRANCK (FRA) 01:08:47 V1M 1967 29 83 10,5

84 20 CATIN CHRISTOPHE (FRA) 01:08:50 V1M 1966 30 84 10,5

85   () 01:08:54 10,4

86 64 NONCLE REMI (FRA) 01:08:59 SEM 1988 32 85 10,4

87 1 ARTAUX STEVE (FRA) 01:09:07 SEM 1979 33 86 10,4

88 116 GREIN PHILIPPE (FRA) 01:09:08 V1M 1966 31 87 10,4

89 58 MARIE PASCALE (FRA) 01:09:09 V1F 1964 6 88 10,4

90 177 KILBURG THIERRY (FRA) 01:09:29 V1M 1964 32 89 10,4

91 89 CLOLOT BERTRAND (FRA) 01:09:29 V1M 1967 33 90 10,4

92 87 BORGE PATRICK (FRA) 01:09:34 V2M 1958 12 91 10,3

93 142 KOLODZIEJCZYK BRUNO (FRA) 01:09:34 V1M 1964 34 92 10,3

94 107 RODRIGUEZ RUBEN (CH) 01:09:36 SEM 1978 34 93 10,3

95 162 MELIDON MICHAEL (FRA) 01:09:45 SEM 1975 35 94 10,3

96 27 CORNUEJOLS GILLES (FRA) 01:09:51 V1M 1964 35 95 10,3

97 42 GARNIER GWILHERM (FRA) 01:09:59 SEM 1982 36 96 10,3

98 75 SOCHAY LAURENT (FRA) 01:10:05 V1M 1966 36 97 10,3

99 81 VOLLE  VINCENT (FRA) 01:10:21 SEM 1976 37 98 10,299 81 VOLLE  VINCENT (FRA) 01:10:21 SEM 1976 37 98 10,2

100 108 LIVER NATACHA (CH) 01:10:25 SEF 1976 3 99 10,2

101 44 GERGONNE CHARLES (FRA) 01:10:40 SEM 1984 38 100 10,2

102 149 FAILLLET SYLVIE (FRA) 01:10:58 V1M 1969 37 101 10,1

103 82 ZANARDI CYRIL (FRA) 01:11:10 CAM 1996 4 102 10,1

104 76 TISSOT MICHEL (FRA) 01:11:15 V3M 1950 2 103 10,1

105 93 PERRET OLIVIER (FRA) 01:11:15 V1M 1966 38 104 10,1

106 25 COELHO PEDRO (FRA) 01:11:18 SEM 1984 39 105 10,1

107 109 GIRARDOT FABRICE (FRA) 01:11:27 V1M 1965 39 106 10,1

108 135 BENONNIER JEAN LUC (FRA) 01:11:39 V2M 1960 13 107 10

109 166 THEVENET CHARLOTTTE (FRA) 01:11:47 V1F 1968 7 108 10

110 143 LAURIER BERTRAND (FRA) 01:12:11 V3M 1949 3 109 10

111 170 SOULARD SEBASTIEN (FRA) 01:12:11 SEM 1978 40 110 10

112 160 BURIGNAT JEROME (FRA) 01:12:13 V1M 1972 40 111 10

113 80 VILA CARLOS (FRA) 01:12:22 SEM 1973 41 112 9,9

114 23 CHAPPAT FABIEN (FRA) 01:13:19 SEM 1975 42 113 9,8

115 38 FERNANDEZ HUBERT (FRA) 01:13:24 SEM 1977 43 114 9,8

116 28 COURVOISIER GUY (FRA) 01:13:24 V3M 1951 4 115 9,8

117 178 GRANGER JEAN PIERRE (FRA) 01:13:24 V1M 1968 41 116 9,8

118 7 BERNARDIN XAVIER (FRA) 01:13:33 SEM 1978 44 117 9,8

119 68 PONCET  PATRICK (FRA) 01:13:33 V1M 1968 42 118 9,8

120 100 BARONE ERIC (FRA) 01:14:02 V2M 1960 14 119 9,7

121 65 PASQUIER DAMIEN (FRA) 01:14:10 SEM 1973 45 120 9,7

122 10 LEFRANC MARC (FRA) 01:14:21 V1M 1963 43 121 9,7

123 60 MARTINOT JESSY (FRA) 01:14:32 SEM 1988 46 122 9,7

124 62 MOREL JACQUES (FRA) 01:14:35 V2M 1958 15 123 9,7

125 95 BENLECHHAB DAOUD (FRA) 01:14:45 V1M 1972 44 124 9,6

126 111 CIBOT PASCAL (FRA) 01:14:56 V2M 1961 16 125 9,6

127 49 LAENGER STEPHANE (FRA) 01:15:13 SEM 1975 47 126 9,6

128 117 BELOTTO PIERRE (FRA) 01:15:29 V1M 1963 45 127 9,5

129 173 SANTIAGO HORTENSIA (FRA) 01:15:33 V1F 1966 8 128 9,5

130 29 CURTET STEPHANE (FRA) 01:15:33 SEM 1975 48 129 9,5

131 63 MOURA MIGUEL (POR) 01:15:37 SEM 1974 49 130 9,5

132 101 BARONE JANY (FRA) 01:15:42 SEF 1983 4 131 9,5

133 3 BERMANN JEAN CLAUDE (FRA) 01:16:04 V4M 1939 1 132 9,5

134 105 GALLET PATRICK (FRA) 01:16:04 V2M 1956 17 133 9,5

135 31 DAUBARD PATRICK (FRA) 01:16:08 V1M 1964 46 134 9,5

136 52 LEMAIRE ERIC (FRA) 01:16:29 SEM 1974 50 135 9,4

137 102 NIVEL FREDDY (FRA) 01:16:35 SEM 1986 51 136 9,4

138 147 TISSOT DAVID (FRA) 01:16:54 SEM 1976 52 137 9,4

139 94 PACCOUD YANN (FRA) 01:17:29 SEM 1973 53 138 9,3

140 69 RENAUD SEBASTIEN (FRA) 01:18:15 SEM 1981 54 139 9,2

141 163 TEXIER EMMANUEL (FRA) 01:18:27 V2M 1960 18 140 9,2



142 71 ROBE FREDERIC (FRA) 01:18:31 V2M 1960 19 141 9,2

143 66 PAVUSSIN ISABELLE (CH) 01:18:49 V2F 1958 1 142 9,1

144 9 BLANC ROBERT  (FRA) 01:18:52 V2M 1959 20 143 9,1

145 165 TEPPE VIVIANE (FRA) 01:18:52 V2F 1962 2 144 9,1

146 70 RETY FLORENT (FRA) 01:19:01 SEM 1983 55 145 9,1

147 137 CURT OLIVIER (FRA) 01:19:06 V1M 1966 47 146 9,1

148 57 MANTOAN PHILIPPE (FRA) 01:19:12 V2M 1962 21 147 9,1

149 85 MOIRET FRANCOIS (FRA) 01:19:48 V1M 1970 48 148 9

150 37 FERNANDEZ BORIS (FRA) 01:19:58 SEM 1985 56 149 9

151 118 GALBET CAROLE (FRA) 01:20:20 SEF 1977 5 150 9

152 45 GODARD CAROLE (FRA) 01:20:29 V1F 1967 9 151 8,9

153 144 FOUQUE JIMMY (FRA) 01:20:40 SEM 1979 57 152 8,9

154 90 ZBINDEN GAVIN COLETTE (FRA) 01:20:56 V2F 1956 3 153 8,9

155 61 MOLVO ISABELLE (FRA) 01:21:37 SEF 1976 6 154 8,8

156 175 MEYGRET CHRISTIAN (FRA) 01:22:10 V3M 1951 5 155 8,8

157 136 BERTHAIL SYLVIE (FRA) 01:22:31 V2F 1960 4 156 8,7

158 157 SEVILLA LAURENT (FRA) 01:23:11 SEM 1977 58 157 8,7

159 4 BERMANN PHILIPPE (FRA) 01:23:27 V1M 1965 49 158 8,6

160 2 BEDAT JULIEN (FRA) 01:23:33 SEM 1986 59 159 8,6

161 128 DUCHENE FABIENNE (FRA) 01:23:59 V1F 1964 10 160 8,6

162 123 OLIVA MYRIAM (FRA) 01:24:03 V1F 1969 11 161 8,6

163 126 HELSHONI YLBER (FRA) 01:24:08 SEM 1973 60 162 8,6

164 74 SOBAIHI AZIZE (FRA) 01:24:32 SEM 1980 61 163 8,5

165 15 BURGOS JULIEN (FRA) 01:25:09 SEM 1989 62 164 8,5

166 77 VALETIC FRANCK (FRA) 01:25:16 SEM 1977 63 165 8,4

167 169 BEVAND MATHIEU (FRA) 01:25:16 SEM 1987 64 166 8,4

168 88 NORISETTI ESTELLE (FRA) 01:25:30 SEF 1984 7 167 8,4

169 32 DE SOUSA NATHALIE (FRA) 01:27:02 V1F 1968 12 168 8,3

170 158 MELIDON MICHEL (FRA) 01:27:03 V3M 1952 6 169 8,3

171 14 BORGHESE LAETITIA (FRA) 01:29:17 SEF 1980 8 170 8,1

172 97 VUILLEM LAURE (FRA) 01:29:58 SEF 1975 9 171 8

173 79 VERCELLIS YVES (FRA) 01:31:30 V3M 1952 7 172 7,9

174 8 BEVAND CLAIRE (FRA) 01:32:40 SEF 1976 10 173 7,8

175 168 MORAND GERALD (FRA) 01:32:43 SEM 1981 65 174 7,8

176 55 LORENZATI STEPHANE (FRA) 01:33:17 V1M 1972 50 175 7,7176 55 LORENZATI STEPHANE (FRA) 01:33:17 V1M 1972 50 175 7,7

177 153 GAILLARD MICHEL (FRA) 01:33:17 V2M 1959 22 176 7,7

178 41 GARNIER JENNIFER (FRA) 01:36:16 SEF 1985 11 177 7,5

179 134 VALET NATHALIE (FRA) 01:36:53 SEM 1975 66 178 7,4



CAM (4)

Place Dossard Nom Prénom (Nat) Temps Categorie Naissance Equipe Pl/scr Pl/cha Vitesse

1 24 CHAUVIN VALENTIIN (FRA) 01:00:48 CAM 1995 29 29 11,8

2 51 LEHNERT VUAILLET ULYSSE (FRA) 01:01:34 CAM 1996 36 36 11,7

3 130 PICHON LOIC (FRA) 01:08:33 CAM 1996 80 80 10,5

4 82 ZANARDI CYRIL (FRA) 01:11:10 CAM 1996 103 102 10,1

ESM (1)

Place Dossard Nom Prénom (Nat) Temps Categorie Naissance Equipe Pl/scr Pl/cha Vitesse

1 155 CONIL GONNET LEO (FRA) 01:02:16 ESM 1990 40 40 11,6

SEF (11)

Place Dossard Nom Prénom (Nat) Temps Categorie Naissance Equipe Pl/scr Pl/cha Vitesse

1 131 CHAMBARD ALEXANDRA (FRA) 01:04:08 SEF 1985 53 53 11,2

2 33 DESSOLIN CAROLINE (FRA) 01:07:37 SEF 1973 74 74 10,6

3 108 LIVER NATACHA (CH) 01:10:25 SEF 1976 100 99 10,2

4 101 BARONE JANY (FRA) 01:15:42 SEF 1983 132 131 9,5

5 118 GALBET CAROLE (FRA) 01:20:20 SEF 1977 151 150 9

6 61 MOLVO ISABELLE (FRA) 01:21:37 SEF 1976 155 154 8,8

7 88 NORISETTI ESTELLE (FRA) 01:25:30 SEF 1984 168 167 8,4

L'OYONNAXIENNE

13/10/2012 - OYONNAX

U.S.OYONNAX

Résultats individuels : 12 KM (Distance = 12000m)

7 88 NORISETTI ESTELLE (FRA) 01:25:30 SEF 1984 168 167 8,4

8 14 BORGHESE LAETITIA (FRA) 01:29:17 SEF 1980 171 170 8,1

9 97 VUILLEM LAURE (FRA) 01:29:58 SEF 1975 172 171 8

10 8 BEVAND CLAIRE (FRA) 01:32:40 SEF 1976 174 173 7,8

11 41 GARNIER JENNIFER (FRA) 01:36:16 SEF 1985 178 177 7,5

SEM (66)

Place Dossard Nom Prénom (Nat) Temps Categorie Naissance Equipe Pl/scr Pl/cha Vitesse

1 121 MEYSSAT EMMANUEL (FRA) 00:49:46 SEM 1980 1 1 14,5

2 150 CINAOUR SALAH (MAR) 00:50:56 SEM 1988 2 2 14,1

3 53 LEVASSEUR JEREMY (FRA) 00:51:59 SEM 1988 4 4 13,9

4 176 CRESPO JEAN YVES (FRA) 00:53:50 SEM 1973 6 6 13,4

5 140 PONCET  DAVID (FRA) 00:53:52 SEM 1976 7 7 13,4

6 154 INVERNIZZY ARNAUD (FRA) 00:54:43 SEM 1983 10 10 13,2

7 152 ROYER NICOLAS (FRA) 00:56:21 SEM 1983 12 12 12,8

8 132 CARRILLAT PIERRE (FRA) 00:56:21 SEM 1976 13 13 12,8

9 18 CARRAZ GERALD (FRA) 00:56:40 SEM 1977 15 15 12,7

10 50 LAMBERT DAMIEN (FRA) 00:56:53 SEM 1985 16 16 12,7

11 47 JACQUAND MARC (FRA) 00:57:17 SEM 1980 18 18 12,6

12 16 CALAMAND SEBASTIEN (FRA) 00:57:23 SEM 1973 19 19 12,5

13 179 OMEIRA               XAVIER          (FRA) 00:57:35 SEM 1979 AMBERIEU 20 20 12,5

14 110 CALAUD PASCAL (FRA) 00:58:30 SEM 1975 22 22 12,3

15 11 NIORD JULIEN (FRA) 01:00:16 SEM 1989 26 26 11,9

16 83 JAN GILDAS (FRA) 01:00:49 SEM 1979 30 30 11,8

17 78 VALFORT VINCENT (FRA) 01:01:24 SEM 1985 33 33 11,7

18 26 COMBES JORIS (FRA) 01:02:05 SEM 1980 39 39 11,6

19 174 PIERREJEAN YANNICK (FRA) 01:02:37 SEM 1976 43 43 11,5

20 139 PIPERINI JEAN SEBASTIEN (FRA) 01:02:39 SEM 1988 44 44 11,5

21 96 BERTHOD JORIS (FRA) 01:03:48 SEM 1982 49 49 11,3

22 22 CHANEL ANTOINE (FRA) 01:03:49 SEM 1989 50 50 11,3

23 40 GAILLARD LUDOVIC (FRA) 01:05:15 SEM 1973 56 56 11

24 171 MEYGRET FLORIAN (FRA) 01:05:19 SEM 1981 57 57 11

25 6 BERNARD  STEPHANE (FRA) 01:05:24 SEM 1973 59 59 11

26 54 LOPES CESAR (POR) 01:06:29 SEM 1980 67 67 10,8

27 17 CARILLON FLORENT (FRA) 01:07:21 SEM 1988 71 71 10,7

28 73 ROQUES AURELIEN (FRA) 01:07:47 SEM 1985 76 76 10,6

29 13 BORGHESE ALEXANDRE (FRA) 01:07:47 SEM 1976 77 77 10,629 13 BORGHESE ALEXANDRE (FRA) 01:07:47 SEM 1976 77 77 10,6

30 34 DEWAELE RENAUD (FRA) 01:08:20 SEM 1973 79 79 10,5

31 35 DUGAS FABIEN (FRA) 01:08:40 SEM 1980 82 82 10,5

32 64 NONCLE REMI (FRA) 01:08:59 SEM 1988 86 85 10,4

33 1 ARTAUX STEVE (FRA) 01:09:07 SEM 1979 87 86 10,4



34 107 RODRIGUEZ RUBEN (CH) 01:09:36 SEM 1978 94 93 10,3

35 162 MELIDON MICHAEL (FRA) 01:09:45 SEM 1975 95 94 10,3

36 42 GARNIER GWILHERM (FRA) 01:09:59 SEM 1982 97 96 10,3

37 81 VOLLE  VINCENT (FRA) 01:10:21 SEM 1976 99 98 10,2

38 44 GERGONNE CHARLES (FRA) 01:10:40 SEM 1984 101 100 10,2

39 25 COELHO PEDRO (FRA) 01:11:18 SEM 1984 106 105 10,1

40 170 SOULARD SEBASTIEN (FRA) 01:12:11 SEM 1978 111 110 10

41 80 VILA CARLOS (FRA) 01:12:22 SEM 1973 113 112 9,9

42 23 CHAPPAT FABIEN (FRA) 01:13:19 SEM 1975 114 113 9,8

43 38 FERNANDEZ HUBERT (FRA) 01:13:24 SEM 1977 115 114 9,8

44 7 BERNARDIN XAVIER (FRA) 01:13:33 SEM 1978 118 117 9,8

45 65 PASQUIER DAMIEN (FRA) 01:14:10 SEM 1973 121 120 9,7

46 60 MARTINOT JESSY (FRA) 01:14:32 SEM 1988 123 122 9,7

47 49 LAENGER STEPHANE (FRA) 01:15:13 SEM 1975 127 126 9,6

48 29 CURTET STEPHANE (FRA) 01:15:33 SEM 1975 130 129 9,5

49 63 MOURA MIGUEL (POR) 01:15:37 SEM 1974 131 130 9,5

50 52 LEMAIRE ERIC (FRA) 01:16:29 SEM 1974 136 135 9,4

51 102 NIVEL FREDDY (FRA) 01:16:35 SEM 1986 137 136 9,4

52 147 TISSOT DAVID (FRA) 01:16:54 SEM 1976 138 137 9,4

53 94 PACCOUD YANN (FRA) 01:17:29 SEM 1973 139 138 9,3

54 69 RENAUD SEBASTIEN (FRA) 01:18:15 SEM 1981 140 139 9,2

55 70 RETY FLORENT (FRA) 01:19:01 SEM 1983 146 145 9,1

56 37 FERNANDEZ BORIS (FRA) 01:19:58 SEM 1985 150 149 9

57 144 FOUQUE JIMMY (FRA) 01:20:40 SEM 1979 153 152 8,9

58 157 SEVILLA LAURENT (FRA) 01:23:11 SEM 1977 158 157 8,7

59 2 BEDAT JULIEN (FRA) 01:23:33 SEM 1986 160 159 8,6

60 126 HELSHONI YLBER (FRA) 01:24:08 SEM 1973 163 162 8,6

61 74 SOBAIHI AZIZE (FRA) 01:24:32 SEM 1980 164 163 8,5

62 15 BURGOS JULIEN (FRA) 01:25:09 SEM 1989 165 164 8,5

63 77 VALETIC FRANCK (FRA) 01:25:16 SEM 1977 166 165 8,4

64 169 BEVAND MATHIEU (FRA) 01:25:16 SEM 1987 167 166 8,4

65 168 MORAND GERALD (FRA) 01:32:43 SEM 1981 175 174 7,8

66 134 VALET NATHALIE (FRA) 01:36:53 SEM 1975 179 178 7,4

V1F (12)

Place Dossard Nom Prénom (Nat) Temps Categorie Naissance Equipe Pl/scr Pl/cha Vitesse

1 48 JENC YVONA (CH) 01:00:58 V1F 1967 32 32 11,8

2 19 CATIN CHRISTINE (FRA) 01:04:43 V1F 1969 54 54 11,1

3 56 MANTOAN GUYLENE (FRA) 01:06:32 V1F 1967 68 68 10,8

4 43 GAUDILLERE SANDRA (FRA) 01:06:57 V1F 1971 69 69 10,8

5 98 JEANTET VALERIE (FRA) 01:08:11 V1F 1968 78 78 10,6

6 58 MARIE PASCALE (FRA) 01:09:09 V1F 1964 89 88 10,4

7 166 THEVENET CHARLOTTTE (FRA) 01:11:47 V1F 1968 109 108 10

8 173 SANTIAGO HORTENSIA (FRA) 01:15:33 V1F 1966 129 128 9,5

9 45 GODARD CAROLE (FRA) 01:20:29 V1F 1967 152 151 8,9

10 128 DUCHENE FABIENNE (FRA) 01:23:59 V1F 1964 161 160 8,6

11 123 OLIVA MYRIAM (FRA) 01:24:03 V1F 1969 162 161 8,6

12 32 DE SOUSA NATHALIE (FRA) 01:27:02 V1F 1968 169 168 8,3

V1M (50)

Place Dossard Nom Prénom (Nat) Temps Categorie Naissance Equipe Pl/scr Pl/cha Vitesse

1 141 CHOUTKOFF BAPTISTE (FRA) 00:51:56 V1M 1972 3 3 13,9

2 164 FILLOD HERVE (FRA) 00:53:21 V1M 1969 5 5 13,5

3 59 MARIONNEAU FABRICE (FRA) 00:54:25 V1M 1972 8 8 13,2

4 12 BONNY GUILLAUME (FRA) 00:54:29 V1M 1972 9 9 13,2

5 138 VOLATIER YVON (FRA) 00:55:37 V1M 1970 11 11 12,9

6 129 FACHINETTI OLIVIER (FRA) 00:57:06 V1M 1968 17 17 12,6

7 115 DUTHOIT VINCENT (FRA) 00:57:43 V1M 1967 21 21 12,5

8 21 CERVASI PHILIPPE (FRA) 00:58:34 V1M 1965 23 23 12,3

9 112 ARRIGONI SEBASTIEN (FRA) 00:59:46 V1M 1970 24 24 12

10 151 BOUVARD PHILIPPE (FRA) 01:00:18 V1M 1968 27 27 11,9

11 30 DAGALLIER FRANCOIS (FRA) 01:00:21 V1M 1969 28 28 11,9

12 133 GALAMAND ERIC (FRA) 01:01:31 V1M 1968 34 34 11,7

13 106 CANIER GERALD (FRA) 01:01:35 V1M 1970 37 37 11,7

14 114 PHILIP SYLVAIN (FRA) 01:01:45 V1M 1971 38 38 11,7

15 92 CATALINO FRANCOIS (FRA) 01:02:32 V1M 1967 42 42 11,5

16 161 MERCIER  JEAN YVES (FRA) 01:02:49 V1M 1971 45 45 11,5

17 36 FAVRE THIERRY (FRA) 01:03:18 V1M 1964 47 47 11,4

18 72 ROPOSTE OLIVIER (FRA) 01:03:52 V1M 1964 51 51 11,318 72 ROPOSTE OLIVIER (FRA) 01:03:52 V1M 1964 51 51 11,3

19 145 VENTURA PEDRO MANU (POR) 01:04:43 V1M 1967 55 55 11,1

20 103 CARVO SYLVAIN (FRA) 01:05:23 V1M 1971 58 58 11

21 39 FONTAINE THIERRY (FRA) 01:05:24 V1M 1966 60 60 11

22 122 MORAND REGIS (FRA) 01:05:31 V1M 1968 61 61 11



23 113 JEUNET BRUNO (FRA) 01:06:29 V1M 1969 66 66 10,8

24 148 VASSEUR HERVE (FRA) 01:06:58 V1M 1968 70 70 10,8

25 146 ROUGNON FRANCOIS (FRA) 01:07:22 V1M 1964 72 72 10,7

26 120 JUSTIN FREDERIC (FRA) 01:07:32 V1M 1972 73 73 10,7

27 104 JACQUET CHRISTIAN (FRA) 01:07:37 V1M 1967 75 75 10,6

28 99 PERRIER DIDIER (FRA) 01:08:35 V1M 1963 81 81 10,5

29 5 BERNARD FRANCK (FRA) 01:08:47 V1M 1967 83 83 10,5

30 20 CATIN CHRISTOPHE (FRA) 01:08:50 V1M 1966 84 84 10,5

31 116 GREIN PHILIPPE (FRA) 01:09:08 V1M 1966 88 87 10,4

32 177 KILBURG THIERRY (FRA) 01:09:29 V1M 1964 90 89 10,4

33 89 CLOLOT BERTRAND (FRA) 01:09:29 V1M 1967 91 90 10,4

34 142 KOLODZIEJCZYK BRUNO (FRA) 01:09:34 V1M 1964 93 92 10,3

35 27 CORNUEJOLS GILLES (FRA) 01:09:51 V1M 1964 96 95 10,3

36 75 SOCHAY LAURENT (FRA) 01:10:05 V1M 1966 98 97 10,3

37 149 FAILLLET SYLVIE (FRA) 01:10:58 V1M 1969 102 101 10,1

38 93 PERRET OLIVIER (FRA) 01:11:15 V1M 1966 105 104 10,1

39 109 GIRARDOT FABRICE (FRA) 01:11:27 V1M 1965 107 106 10,1

40 160 BURIGNAT JEROME (FRA) 01:12:13 V1M 1972 112 111 10

41 178 GRANGER JEAN PIERRE (FRA) 01:13:24 V1M 1968 117 116 9,8

42 68 PONCET  PATRICK (FRA) 01:13:33 V1M 1968 119 118 9,8

43 10 LEFRANC MARC (FRA) 01:14:21 V1M 1963 122 121 9,7

44 95 BENLECHHAB DAOUD (FRA) 01:14:45 V1M 1972 125 124 9,6

45 117 BELOTTO PIERRE (FRA) 01:15:29 V1M 1963 128 127 9,5

46 31 DAUBARD PATRICK (FRA) 01:16:08 V1M 1964 135 134 9,5

47 137 CURT OLIVIER (FRA) 01:19:06 V1M 1966 147 146 9,1

48 85 MOIRET FRANCOIS (FRA) 01:19:48 V1M 1970 149 148 9

49 4 BERMANN PHILIPPE (FRA) 01:23:27 V1M 1965 159 158 8,6

50 55 LORENZATI STEPHANE (FRA) 01:33:17 V1M 1972 176 175 7,7

V2F (4)

Place Dossard Nom Prénom (Nat) Temps Categorie Naissance Equipe Pl/scr Pl/cha Vitesse

1 66 PAVUSSIN ISABELLE (CH) 01:18:49 V2F 1958 143 142 9,1

2 165 TEPPE VIVIANE (FRA) 01:18:52 V2F 1962 145 144 9,12 165 TEPPE VIVIANE (FRA) 01:18:52 V2F 1962 145 144 9,1

3 90 ZBINDEN GAVIN COLETTE (FRA) 01:20:56 V2F 1956 154 153 8,9

4 136 BERTHAIL SYLVIE (FRA) 01:22:31 V2F 1960 157 156 8,7

V2M (22)

Place Dossard Nom Prénom (Nat) Temps Categorie Naissance Equipe Pl/scr Pl/cha Vitesse

1 125 BERT JEAN MICHEL (FRA) 00:56:27 V2M 1962 14 14 12,8

2 119 PERNET PASCAL (FRA) 01:00:52 V2M 1962 31 31 11,8

3 156 AMEUR JAMEL (FRA) 01:01:34 V2M 1960 35 35 11,7

4 67 PIQUET SERGE (FRA) 01:02:20 V2M 1961 41 41 11,6

5 172 RAPHANEL BERNARD (FRA) 01:02:59 V2M 1959 46 46 11,4

6 167 SIMOND GUY (FRA) 01:03:42 V2M 1961 48 48 11,3

7 84 BOTELLA MARC (FRA) 01:03:56 V2M 1962 52 52 11,3

8 86 RODRIGUES VIRGILIO (FRA) 01:05:31 V2M 1962 62 62 11

9 159 VEREYON PHILIPPE (FRA) 01:05:34 V2M 1960 63 63 11

10 127 DUCHENE CLAUDE (FRA) 01:06:04 V2M 1958 64 64 10,9

11 91 JANOT GERARD (FRA) 01:06:20 V2M 1958 65 65 10,9

12 87 BORGE PATRICK (FRA) 01:09:34 V2M 1958 92 91 10,3

13 135 BENONNIER JEAN LUC (FRA) 01:11:39 V2M 1960 108 107 10

14 100 BARONE ERIC (FRA) 01:14:02 V2M 1960 120 119 9,7

15 62 MOREL JACQUES (FRA) 01:14:35 V2M 1958 124 123 9,7

16 111 CIBOT PASCAL (FRA) 01:14:56 V2M 1961 126 125 9,6

17 105 GALLET PATRICK (FRA) 01:16:04 V2M 1956 134 133 9,5

18 163 TEXIER EMMANUEL (FRA) 01:18:27 V2M 1960 141 140 9,2

19 71 ROBE FREDERIC (FRA) 01:18:31 V2M 1960 142 141 9,2

20 9 BLANC ROBERT  (FRA) 01:18:52 V2M 1959 144 143 9,1

21 57 MANTOAN PHILIPPE (FRA) 01:19:12 V2M 1962 148 147 9,1

22 153 GAILLARD MICHEL (FRA) 01:33:17 V2M 1959 177 176 7,7

V3M (7)

Place Dossard Nom Prénom (Nat) Temps Categorie Naissance Equipe Pl/scr Pl/cha Vitesse

1 124 GIROD JEAN CLAUDE (FRA) 00:59:47 V3M 1952 25 25 12

2 76 TISSOT MICHEL (FRA) 01:11:15 V3M 1950 104 103 10,1

3 143 LAURIER BERTRAND (FRA) 01:12:11 V3M 1949 110 109 10

4 28 COURVOISIER GUY (FRA) 01:13:24 V3M 1951 116 115 9,84 28 COURVOISIER GUY (FRA) 01:13:24 V3M 1951 116 115 9,8

5 175 MEYGRET CHRISTIAN (FRA) 01:22:10 V3M 1951 156 155 8,8

6 158 MELIDON MICHEL (FRA) 01:27:03 V3M 1952 170 169 8,3

7 79 VERCELLIS YVES (FRA) 01:31:30 V3M 1952 173 172 7,9



V4M (1)

Place Dossard Nom Prénom (Nat) Temps Categorie Naissance Equipe Pl/scr Pl/cha Vitesse

1 3 BERMANN JEAN CLAUDE (FRA) 01:16:04 V4M 1939 133 132 9,5


